
Decision No. _8__.0_4_0_3 ___ _ 
BEFORE mE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE StATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of MESA CREST WAl.'ER COMPANY, a ~ 
California corporation~ for 
authorization to increase its 
rates for water service to offset 
the mo=eased cost of purchased: ! 
water and the increase of > ad . 
valorem. taxes of the Cotmty of 
Los Angeles. 

OPINION -------

Application No. 53287 .. 
(Filed April 24~ 1972). 

By this applieaticn, Mesa Crest Water Company,. a closely 
held C3.lifornia corporation~ seeks .an order of the Public Util1.ties 
Commission authorizing it to increase its rates for water service to 
offse~ an increase in 'the cost of purchased water 3'Cl.cl an inCX'case in 
.ad valorem taxes itllpOsed by the County of Los Angeles. Exhibi t: ]) 

attached to the application develops applicant's estimate of the 
revenue increase required to offset the increase in expenses. due to 
incre~ed purchased water costs and increased ad valor~' taxes for 
the fiSCAl year 1971-72. The res~lts of operat:tonTJlere developed on 
the adopted amounts for test year 1971 shown in Decision No.. 79364" 
dated Nove:aber 22, 1971, in. Application No. 52251. 

An engineer from. the Commission r s staff conducted an 
independent study of applicant's. request. rae results of the 
engineer's study are contained in a report dsted June 12, 1972. 
T.o.is report is received as Exhibit 1 in this proceeding. 

!he staff concluded that rate increases due to increased 
ad valorem taxes for one year Should not be considered. It did agree, 
however, t:a.a~ 3. :atc increa.se dae to increased coSt of purchased. 

. . 
wet:er as well as the effect of latest knownta:< rates 'should be 
considered .. 

-1-



A. 53287 ek * 

Applic:aut is requesting a gross revenue increase of 
$8~950 while the staff is recoamending that applicant be authorized 
au increase in gross revenues of $3,870. 
Findings and Conclusion 

the Commission finds· that: 
1. Applicant is in need of additional revenues. However, the 

proposed rates set foren in the application are unreasonable. 

2. Staff's estimates previously discussed hereiu reasonably 
indicate the results of applicant's operations for the future and 
are adopted. 

3. The increases i'O. rates- and charges authorized'herein are 
justified; the rates and charges authorized herein are reasonable;' 
and th~present rates and charges ~ i'O.Sofar as they d:I.fferfrom those 
pre~eti.bed herein, are for the future unjust and unreasonable. 

4.. Pu:r:sw:m.t to subparagraph (A) of Rule 23.1 of the 
CommisSion r s Rules of Procedure the rate increases are exemp~ :(-rom. 
the :requi%emenes of that :rule, applicant being a utility which 
qualifies for the small business exem:p~iou set forth in X:£:tle S, 
Eeo:l.Otllic S:abiliza~ion, Section 101.51 subparagraph (E). 

5. A public hearing is not required., 

the Commission concludes- that the application should be 
granted to the extent set forth in the' order which follows. 

IX IS ORDERED that after the effective date of this order, 
Mesa Crest Water Company is authorized to file- the revised rate 
schedule attached to this order as Appendix A, and- concurrently to 
withdraw and cancel presently effective Schedule No. l.Such filing 
shall comply with General Order No.: 96-A. The effective date of the 



A. 53287 ek 

revised schedules shall be four days after the date of filing. The 
r~-sed sChedules shall spply only to service r~dered on and af~er 
the e:fective date thereof. 

Ibe effective date of this order shall be ten days after 

the d<l te hereof. 
Dated at __ SM __ 'Fra.n __ cl!c_O ____ , ~11forni.:l ~ thie 

day of ___ A..;;..;UG;.;;:;U;;:.ST.:..-___ , 1972 .. 

l 

-3-



A. 53287 e!~ 

\ ~" , ,. 

APPENDIX A 

Schedule No. 1 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all met~re~ water scrvice~ 

'rnRRI'l'ORY 

The vicinity of ta. Canada. ... Lo~ Angele~ Co\l%lty. 

Per Meter 
PetrMonth 

Q;\:lSlltity Ra.tC3: 

First 700 eu.rt., or less ................ . 
Next 2,300 cu.rt.,. per 100 eu..!t.. • ....... . 
Next. 2.,000 eu.!'e., per 100 cu.rt. • ••••••• 
Over 5,000 eu.rt.,. per 100 cu.rt ......... . 

MilUmum Olarge: 

For 5/S x 3/4-inch meter 
For 3/4-inch meter 

.. ~ ..•........... 

................. 
For l-inch meter 
For l~inch meter •.....•...•.•..•• 
For 2-inchmeter ...•....••..••... 
For 3-inch meter ..............•.. 
For 4-inch meter .................. 
For 6-inch meter •....•.....•.•••• 

The 1I.in1mum Charge 'Will entitle the cu:3tomer 
to the quantity of water Which that mininrom 
charge will purchase a.t the Quantity Rate:!,. 

$ 8 .. 00 
.67 
.59' 
.46 

$ 8.00 
10.50 
12~50 
17.00 
24.00 
36.00 
58.00 

ll5.oo 

(I) 

I 
(I) 

(:r) 

(I) 


